or (ii) any default or defect in Consultant’s performance that has not been cured. 

2. Compensation.  City agrees to pay Consultant on a time-and-materials basis for the services 
required.  Total compensation, including reimbursement for expenses incurred, shall not exceed ninety-three 
thousand nine hundred sixty five and 00/100 dollars ($93,965.00). 

3. Scope of Services.  Consultant’s services under this Agreement shall consist of services as 
detailed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein. 

4. Standard Conditions.  This Agreement shall include all of the standard conditions as detailed